502132250 11/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nagarajan SUBRAMANIYAN	09/22/2012
Jack REGULA	11/05/2012
Jeffrey Michael DODSON	11/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLX Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	870 W. Maude Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13624781

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4082558002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-255-8001

Email: cromero@beyerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Beyer Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1687

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95015-1687

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLXTP017X2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rupak Nag

Total Attachments: 3

source=PLXTP017X2_Assignment_as_filed#page1.tif source=PLXTP017X2_Assignment_as_filed#page2.tif source=PLXTP017X2_Assignment_as_filed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029314 FRAME: 0340

ICH \$40,00 130

502132250

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

PCI EXPRESS SWITCH WITH LOGICAL DEVICE CAPABILITY

(Atty.	Docket No. P	LXTP017X2), (check o	one)		
	which bea	rs U.S. application N	S. patent application on o. 13/624,781. (Not accollication. (Accompanying)	ompanying)	ewith. (Accompanying)
ackno	For good and wledged, I, an	valuable consideratio undersigned inventor,	n, the receipt and suffi- hereby:	ciency of whic	ch is hereby
and in	ess at 870 W. N terest in any an s granted upon	Iaude Avenue, Sunn ad all improvements a	chnology, Inc., a Dela yvale, CA 94085 ("AS and inventions disclosed tents and the right to cl	SSIGNEE"), th I in, applicatio	ne entire right, title
2) resulti reissue	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents ulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or ssue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.				
applica	Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or he enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.				
4) the AS invent	SIGNEE, its st	uccessors, assigns and	conditions of this assi other legal representat al representatives and	ives, and shall	nure to the benefit of I be binding upon the
5) or und	Warrant and rerstanding that	epresent that I have no conflicts with this ass	ot entered and will not ignment.	enter into any	assignment, contract,
6) with re	Authorize and cordal of this a	l request my attorney/a	agent to insert above th	e application l	No. in order to assist
	Signed on the	date indicated beside	my signature.		
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Nagarajan SUBRAMAN		Date: 9	22/2012
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Jack REGULA		Date:	-
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Jeffrey Michael DODSO	N	Date:	Control Contro
Atty Doc	cet No.: PLXTP017	X2	Page 1 of 1		13/624,781

PATENT -- REEL: 029314 FRAME: 0341

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

PCI EXPRESS SWITCH WITH LOGICAL DEVICE CAPABILITY

(Atty	. Docket No. P	LXTP017X2), (check one)		
	which bea	I have executed a U.S. patent application on ars U.S. application No. 13/624,781. (Not account U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)	ompanying)	
ackno		valuable consideration, the receipt and suffi undersigned inventor, hereby:	iciency of which is hereby	
and in	ess at 870 W. N nterest in any ar	nd transfer to PLX Technology, Inc., a Dela Maude Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94085 ("As ad all improvements and inventions disclosed (including foreign patents and the right to c	SSIGNEE"), the entire right, title d in, applications based upon, and	
		d request the Commissioner of Patents to iss pplication or any division, continuation, subsection of the ASSIGNEE.		
applie	rm any acts whi cation, as well a	cute all papers and documents and, entirely a ich are reasonably necessary in connection was any derivative applications thereof, foreign atents resulting from such applications.	vith the prosecution of said	
	SSIGNEE, its s	e terms, covenants and conditions of this ass successors, assigns and other legal representa he inventor's heirs, legal representatives and	atives, and shall be binding upon the	
5) or un	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract aderstanding that conflicts with this assignment.			
6) with	Authorize and recordal of this	d request my attorney/agent to insert above t assignment.	the application No. in order to assist	
	Signed on the	e date indicated beside my signature.		
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Nagarajan SUBRAMANIYAN	Date:	
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Jack Regular Jack REGULA	Date: 11/5/00/2	
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Jeffrey Michael DODSON	Date:	

Page 1 of 1

Atty Docket No.: PLXTP017X2

PATENT REEL: 029314 FRAME: 0342

13/624,781

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

PCI EXPRESS SWITCH WITH LOGICAL DEVICE CAPABILITY

	(Atty. Docket No. PLXTP017X2), (check one)				
		which bea	I have executed a U.S. patent application or urs U.S. application No. 13/624,781. (Not acc U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying	ompanying)	
	ackno		valuable consideration, the receipt and suff undersigned inventor, hereby:	iciency of which is hereby	
	1) Sell, assign and transfer to PLX Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 870 W. Maude Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94085 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.				
	2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.				
	3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.				
	4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.				
	5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.				
	6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.				
		Signed on the	e date indicated beside my signature.		
:	1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Nagarajan SUBRAMANIYAN	Date:	
	2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Jack REGULA	Date:	
	3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Jeffrey Michael DODSON	Date: 11/17/17	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 029314 FRAME: 0343

13/624,781

RECORDED: 11/16/2012

Atty Docket No.: PLXTP017X2